505139555 10/12/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5186319

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FATIMA ALZAHRA'A ALATRAKTCHI	12/07/2017
WINNIE EDITH SVENDSEN	12/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNIVERSITET	
Street Address:	ANKER ENGELUNDSVEJ 1	
Internal Address:	BYGNING 101 A	
City:	KGS. LYNGBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2800	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16093300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486476000

Email: michelle.best@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL

Address Line 1: 900 WILSHIRE DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16DMTU-HO68002PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS L. WATHEN

SIGNATURE: /DOUGLAS L. WATHEN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/12/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif source=executed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505139555 REEL: 047150 FRAME: 0282

1 of 2 Patent - *Patent* P4093PC00

ASSIGNMENT

PCT application

We, the assignors

Fatima AlZahra'a Alatraktchi Siojen 13 2670 Greve Denmark

Winnle Edith Svendsen HF Engvang 83A 2300 Copenhagen S Denmark

hereby declare that we assign all rights concerning PCT-application

No. PCT/EP2017/058614

including the right to apply for and obtain national/regional patents based on this international patent application, the right to file divisional applications thereof as well as the right to any such divisional application, the right to any patent issuing based on said patent application or divisional applications thereof

Title:

"Electrochemical device for detection of selected quorum sensing signals"

to the assignee:

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet Anker Engelunds Vej 101 A 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

At request, the undersigned shall execute specific assignments to any such national/regional patent applications, divisional applications and patents and execute, acknowledge, and deliver any additional documents required to obtain letters patent or utility models in any jurisdiction. The undersigned shall also at request assist in the defence and prosecution of said letters patent as may be required.

Assignors:

Place and date:

12-07-2017 Lyngby

Signature:

Fatima AlZahra'a Alatraktchi

Place and date:

12-07-2017 Hagh

Signature:

Winnie Edith Svendsen

2 of 2 Patent - *Patent* P4093PC00 **ASSIGNMENT**

PCT application

Assignee:

Place and date:

Kgs, Lyngby

Name/title/capacity:

Rasmus Larsen, Provost

Signature:

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet

2/2

PATENT REEL: 047150 FRAME: 0284